

AGENDA Wednesday, February 13, 2019 4 p.m.

Neenah City Hall Hauser Room

- I. Introductions
- II. Public appearances
- III. Approve minutes from January 9, 2019
- IV. Youth Art Month Plans
- V. Live Music Event Brainstorming
- VI. Summer Plein Air Event
- VII. Arts Council Openings
- VIII. Upcoming events in Neenah and Announcements
- IX. Future agenda items
- X. Next meeting date
- XI. Adjournment

Minutes of the Neenah Arts Council Wednesday, January 9, 2019 - 4 p.m. Neenah City Hall Hauser Room

Members Present: Chairman Tami Erickson, Lauri Asbury, Sara Hanneman, Amy Michaels, Jane Lang, Anne Marie Brunner-Abderholden, Pat Rosnak, Michael Hopkins, Maeghan Johnson

Non-Voting Committee Members Present: Jim Kluge, Gretchen Raab

Others present: Sam Santiago, Kelly Stoll

Minutes approved for the November 7, 2018 meeting.

Celebrate the Season Review - The event was held Saturday, Dec. 8 10:00 a.m. to Noon and featured an international theme. Celebrate the Season was very successful. Attendance was good at each location. Ideas for 2019 include: extending the event to 1:00 p.m. so attendees could visit more locations and possibily feature a winter book theme at each location.

March Youth Art Month - There will be a youth art exhibit at the Neenah Public Library in March. The Bergstrom Mahler Museum of Glass will hold a High School Glass Art exhibit which will run March 1st through March 31st. The opening reception will be Friday, March 8th from 5:00 to 7:00 p.m.

Sam Santiago of the Neenah Police Department will discuss creating a youth writing competition with Michael Hopkins.

Moments in Time - Michael Hopkins completed a Moment in Time with a resident of the Valley VNA. He said he is working with the VNA director and hopes to complete more in the future.

Night on the Town - Ideas were shared for creating an evening of live entertainment throughout Neenah. The tentative date would be in April. Further discussion will take place at the next meeting.

Neenah Art Council Opening - To fill Trina Woldt's term. Lauri Asbury suggested contacting the Brigade. Interested applicants should complete a form located on the City of Neenah's website (located under the tab for the Office of the City Clerk) or pick one up at the Neenah City Hall.

The next meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, February 13th in the Hauser Room at City Hall.

Respectfully submitted, Tami Erickson Neenah Arts Council Chairman